MAHAPOLA SCHOLARSHIP AWARD - 2022/2023

Students who are on the list are requested to submit their details by using www.mahapola.lk on or before 20th January 2025.

Assistant Registrar

Students Services

Instructions to students

- 1. The students who were selected for the Mahapola Scholarship to submit the Mahapola Scholarship Registration Form together with a clear copy of the Bank passbook of the student and send it online to the Mahapola Trust Fund. The Registration Form can be downloaded from the Mahapola web www.mahapola.lk using the following link http://www.mahapola.lk/BankApp/.
- 2. The scholarship recipient himself should access the website and obtain the Mahapola Scholarship Registration Form using his/ her **National Identity Card Number**. Having completed the scholarship form should directly be submitted to the Mahapola Trust Fund.
- **3.** A copy of the completed Registration Form which was submitted online, to be signed by the student and submit the same to the Mahapola Trust Fund together with a clear copy of the Bank passbook of the student with the certification of the AR/SAR/DR of the Faculty.
- **4.** For the certification from the faculty, students are requested to send their duly completed form to the respective faculty on or before **22.01.2025**.and reach out to student services on or before **27.01.2025**